McKinney North High School Graduation Information

When: May 24, 2024 @ 5:30pm

Where: Credit Union of Texas Event Center (formerly Allen Event Center)

Graduate Attire:

- Women dress or skirt/dress pants and blouse, and dress shoes.
- Men dress slacks, dress shirts, tie and dress shoes.
- Proper dress will be checked before students enter the staging area.
- Unapproved or altered caps will not be permitted during the ceremony, and students will be provided with a blank cap.

Arrival Information:

- MNHS is the final graduation for MISD. Please allow for additional time for parking.
- Student Entry begins at 4pm at North entrance (off Crossroads)
- Guest Entry begins at 4:30pm at rotunda and south entrance (E on parking map)
 - South entrance will close at 5:10pm. After 5:10, all guests enter at rotunda.
- Map for guest parking attached (or on back)
- Employees giving student diplomas will sit in section 114. An MNHS staff member will be there to assist and explain the process for handing the graduate the diploma.
- Student cell phones and watches will be collected during the check-in process.

CUTX Event Center Safety Protocols:

• All guests and students will pass through metal detectors and are subject to search.



General suggestions for Graduation:

- Remove graduation cap and gown from the package prior to Friday to remove wrinkles
- Families should select a meeting location AFTER the ceremony. Students will be released from the loading dock area (east side of the building) and it will be extremely crowded.
- Be respectful of others' experiences during the ceremony. Please do not diminish the accomplishments and memories for other families.
- Seating is first come, first serve. McKinney North does not require tickets for entrance.

PARKING MAP



PARKING AT

CREDIT UNION

OF TEXAS

EVENT CENTER

Parking is **FREE** at Credit Union of Texas Event Center. For event day parking, guests are able to use the **South Parking Garage**.

Event day parking in the uncovered retail parking lots surrounding the Credit Union of Texas Event Center is not permitted.